Recei ved: 12/15/2014

PSC NO: 12 GAS

St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 01/01/2015

STATEMENT TYPE: WNC

COMPANY: THE BROOKLYN UNION GAS COMPANY STATEMENT NO: 17
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 0/01/15

STAMPS:

Statement of Weather Normalization Adjustment Factor

Applicable to customers under Service Classification Nos. 1B, 1BI, 1BR, 1B-DG, 2-2, 3, 4B, 17-
1B, 17-1Bl, 17-1BR, 17-2-2, 17-3 and 17-4B as explained on Leaf Nos. 80 through 83.

Customer Class

SC 1B, 1BI, 1B-DG
17 (CTS-1B, 1BI)

SC 1BR
SC 17 (CTS-1BR)

SC 2 (RS-2),
17 (CTS-2, RS-2)

sC 3,
17 (CTS-3)

SC 4B,
17 (CTS4B)

Month

October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

Base Load Factor Degree Day Factor Margin

(Dth/Day) (Dth/Degree Day) ($/Therm)

50,201 11,875 $0.3310

50,201 11,875 $0.2768

9,412 2,410 $0.2000

23,357 4,123 $0.2000

431 20 $0.2500

Normal Heating
Degree Days

260
511
842
1,001
830
682
357
124

Issued by: Kenneth D. Daly, President, Brooklyn, NY

Cancel |l ed by Doc. Num 18 effective 10/01/2015



